FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: JOAN PHYLLIS HEGER

Date of death: 21/10/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: 1/20 Montague Park Avenue, Legana in Tasmania

7277

Address in Will: 48 Beveridges Lane, Hagley in Tasmania 7292

Date of Will: 16/09/2004

Executor named in Will: Instituted: NEIL JAMES HEGER

Substituted: KATRINA MAREE RICHARDSON (in

the Will called "Katrina Maree Templeton")

Substituted: RODNEY NEIL HEGER (in the Will

called "Rodney Niel Heger")

Full name of applicant: KATRINA MAREE RICHARDSON ("in the Will

called Katrina Maree Templeton")

Address of applicant: 12 Meadowbank Road, Newnham in Tasmania 7248

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: RODNEY NEIL HEGER ("in the Will called Rodney

Niel Heger")

Address of applicant: 50 Alpine Crescent, Grindelwald in Tasmania 7277

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Estate of: Joan Phyllis Heger DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Julie Byrne Legal Tel: 6362 2655

Address: 63 Emu Bay Road Email: reception@jblegal.com.au

Deloraine TAS 7304 Practitioner: JL Byrne

Australian legal practitioner acting for

Julie Byrne Legal

applicant:

Address for service:

63 Emu Bay Road, Deloraine in Tasmania 7304

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 16/09/2004

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.